The Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami



Application for Consent

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION

In addition to this form, the Applicant will be required to submit the appropriate fee, site plan, and any additional information required to assess the proposal. Failure to submit all of the required information may prevent or delay the consideration of the Application. If more space is required please use additional sheets.

All additional expenses associated with the application will be the responsibility of the applicant. A deposit of \$2,000 will be required as part of the application submission, which will be used for any additional cost associated with the process. These additional costs may include, but are not limited to: Advertising, Registration Fees, Legal Fees, Planning Consultant Fees, etc. Any unused funds will be reimbursed to the applicant at the end of the process and if additional funds are needed to complete the process an additional deposit will be required.

OFFICE USE ONLY				
Date Received:	Complete Application:			
Application Number:	One copy of original sketch:			
Fee \$	Fee Received on:			
Please Print and Complete or (✓) Appropriate Box (es)				
SECTION '	1 – APPLICANT INFORMATION			

SECTION 1 – A	SECTION 1 – APPLICANT INFORMATION				
1.1 Owner Information					
Name of Owner(s)					
CAMP WABUN LIMITED), DICK LEWIS, PRESIDENT				
Home Telephone Number	Business Telephone Number				
garen.	705 - 237 - 8910				
Fax Number	Email Address				
	rpl@wabun.com				
Mailing Address	Postal Code				
BEAR ISLAND GENERAL D BEAR ISLAND, ON	EUVERY				
BEAR ISLAND, ON	FOH LCO				

If the owner is a corporation, please provide the name of and who will sign the legal agreement on behalf of the Corporation.	f the person who has the authority to bind the corporation rporation			
Name(s): RICHARD P. LEWIS				
Position(s): PRESIDENT				
1.2 Agent Information (Who is making the application on b	ehalf of the owner)			
Name of Agent / Contact Person:				
PAUL GODDRIDGE - GOODRIDGE	Business Telephone Number			
Home Telephone Number	Business Telephone Number			
	705-493-1770			
Fax Number	Email Address			
	paulogoodridge@ggpsltd.com			
Mailing Address SUITE 1 - 490 MAINS	TREET CAST Postal Code			
MORTH BAY, ONTA	210. PLB 185			
1.3 Please specify to whom all communications should be				
☐ Owner				
☐ Agent				
Both Owner and Agent				
1.4 Names and addresses of any mortgages, holders of c	harges or other encumbrances			
NIL				
SECTION 2 – A	AUTHORIZATION			

2.1 If the applicant is not the owner of the land that is the subject of this application, the written authorization of the owner that the applicant is authorized to make the application must be included with this form or the authorization set out below must be completed. AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER(S) FOR AGENT TO MAKE THE APPLICATION & DISCLOSE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION I/WE, RICHARD P. LEWIS, III , owner(s) of the land that is subject to this application hereby authorize Paul Goodloge, Goodloge GoveT to act on my/our behalf
PLANNING & SURVEYING LTD. regarding this application and for the purposes of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.56, I/We authorize PAUL GODDELDGE to make this application on my/our behalf. JULY 29, 2022 Signature of Owner(s) Date 2.2 Consent of Owner - Complete the consent of the owner concerning personal information set out below. CONSENT OF THE OWNER TO THE USE AND DISCLOSER OF PERSONAL INFORMATION I/WE, RICHARD P. LEWIS III , owner(s) of the land that is the subject of this application and for the purposes of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.56, I/we authorize and consent to the use by or the disclosure to any person or public body of any personal information that is collected under the authority of the Planning Act for the purposes of processing this application and authorize the distribution of this application in electronic form. July 29, 2022 Date Signature of Owner(s) Date Signature of Owner(s) 2.2 Consent of Owner - Site Visit CONSENT OF THE OWNER FOR SITE VISIT IME RICHARD P. LEWIS, III _____, owner(s) of the land that is the subject of this application and I /We authorize municipal staff and committee of adjustment members to enter onto the property to gather information pecessary for assessing this application. July 29, 2022 Date Date Signature of Owner(s)

APPLICANT(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I/we acknowledge submission of this application does not necessarily mean that it is a **complete application**. I/we acknowledge that **photographic images** of the property and proposed development location are required as part of the application. The Municipality of Temagami may return the application to the applicant for failure to complete any part of the application form, failure to provide the required supporting documentation or failure to pay the application fee. I/we acknowledge that it is my/our responsibility to provide a complete and accurate application and that the Municipality of Temagami Staff is not permitted to complete the application on my/our behalf.

I/we acknowledge that this application, including all supporting documentation, shall be available to the general public upon request and shall be provided to the Committee of Adjustment members in its entirety.

I/we agree and acknowledge that I/we am/are responsible for all costs associated with third party Local Planning Appeal Tribunal (LPAT) appeals and municipal peer review of background reports, and shall submit the required deposits upon the Municipality's request for peer review in accordance with the Municipality's planning fees.

angnature of Applicant (\$)

July 29, 2022 Date

PAVIL GOODRIDGE

Print Name

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND

Municipal Address

Legal Description LOCATIONS RW88 & CLIBSTO BEING PART OF ISLAND 981 (GARSEN ISLAND), GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF JOAN, MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI BEING ALL OF PINS 49010-0032 \$49010-0160 RESPECTIVELY,

SECTION 3 - PURPOSE OF APPLICATION

3.1 Proposal Description and Details

Type and purpose of proposed transaction (circle the appropriate transaction)

Transfers: New lot creation

Addition to a lot

An easement

Other

Other:

A charge

A lease

A correction of title

Nature and extent of proposal

THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO SEVER THE EXISTING COTTAGE

FASSOCIATED OUT BUILDINGS OCCUP, ED BY RICHARD LEWIS

AND HIS FAMILY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TERMS OF AGREEMENT

OF CONVERTING OWNERSHIP OF CAMP WABON INTO A NOT-FOR
PROFIT ORGANIZATION.

Number of new lots to be created

Name or person(s), if known, whom land or interest in land is to be transferred, leased or charged

DICK LEWIS

a lot addition, identify the lands to which the parcel will be added								
		- DESCRIPTION						
4.1 Are there an	y easements or r	estrictive covena	nts affecting th	ne subject lar	1111/		IS GUBJECT TO	
☐ No ☑ Ye		ibe the easemen		and its effect	FL0051	16 1216,4	TS IN LT427,	
4.2 Date the sul	oject land was ac	quired by the cur	rent owner	/_		- 0 1		
4.3 Property Inf	ormation - Existin	954-PIN 1 g Site	19010-003	Z/JANVA	RY 25, 2005	- PIN 4	1010-0160	
Lot Area:52	78 ha/ NIL- 1514	14,3 Ac						
Road Frontage:	NIL- 1SLA	ns.						
vvater Frontage: Lot Depth: <u> </u>	670.71m							
Lot Width: ゴ 2								
4.4 Description	of lots		Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retaine	d	
Area (ha)			0.80			4.98		
Frontage (m)			99.02			571.4	9	
Depth (m)			70.44			571.6 336	.29	
4.5 Property Inf	ormation - Existir	ig Use					′	
	of the subject land ne existing uses o					Retaine		
		2	LOUI	LOI Z	Lot 5	Lot 3 Retained		
Existing			COTTAGE			YOUTH CAMP		
Proposed			COTTAGE			YOUTH CAMP.		
RECRE	es of abutting pro PTI BWA L of all buildings an	RESIDE	VTIAL or proposed fo	CoTTA	45 LOTS land	& CR	OWN LAND	
Existing	Date of Construction	Ground and Gross Floor Area	No. of Stori	es Wic	lth L	ength	Height	
NUMERO	US STEW	CTURES,	ALL ONE	STOREY	, HAVE	3550	V CONSTRUCT	
	SITE OVE							
ATTACH	ED SKET	CH FOR P	VU DE	TAILS-				
Proposed	Date of Construction	Gross Floor Area	No. of Stori	es Wic	ith L	ength	Height	
NIL	×						-	
9								
4.9 Location of	all buildings and	structures on or	proposed for t	he subject la	nd (specify dis	tance)		

Existing	Side Lot Lines		Rear Lot Lines		Front Lot Lines	
PLEASE REF	ER TO THE 47		TACHED SKETC			
OF ALL STRU	CTURES R	ELAT	IVE TO	EACH	OTHER 5	THE
BOUNDARIE Proposed	Side Lot Lines	ECTL	ANDS. 1 Rear Lot Lines		Front Lot Lines	
PROPOSED	BOUNDAR	ES 1	HAVE B	BEN B	STABUS	450
TO EXCEED THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE						HE
ZONING 13						
SECTION 5 – SERVICING INFORMATION						
5.1 Access (check the appro	priate space)	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained	
Provincial Highway		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	J N/A
Municipal road - maintained	all year	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
Municipal road - seasonally r	naintained	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
Other public road (e.g. LRB)		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	J N/A
Right of way		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	J N/A
Water access		□ No	Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	J N/A
Other (e.g. private road)		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
5.2 If access to the subject land is by 'water access' describe the parking and docking facilities to be used and the approximate distance of these facilities from the subject land and the nearest public road THE ACCESS POINT & PARKING IS THE PUBLIC LANDING AT THE						
WEST END O	F THE LAK	ETE	MAGAN	1 ACC	=35 100413	- 4.4 K
BY BOAT 5.9 km AS THE CROW FLIES 5.3 If access to the subject land is by 'private road', 'other public road', or 'right of way', indicate who owns the land						
or road, who is responsible for its maintenance, and whether it is maintained seasonally or all year						
5.4 Water Supply (check the	e appropriate space)	Lot 1	Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained	
Publicly owned and operated piped water system		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	J N/A
Privately owned and operate	d individual well	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
		□No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
Lake or other water body		D NO YE		□ N/A	□ No E Yes □	
Other		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
5.5 Sewage Disposal (check	5.5 Sewage Disposal (check the appropriate		Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained	
space)						
system		□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	
Privately owned and operate tank	d individual septic	₽¥σ Y€	∑ ☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No ☑ Yes □	□ N/A
Privately owned and operate system	d communal septic	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
Privy		W.NO/5	⊊ ☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A
Other	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □	□ N/A	

NOTE: A certificate of approval, or common (MOEE) submitted with this application with the common co			Ministry of the	Environment and energy	
5.6 Other Services (check the appropriate		Lot 2	Lot 3	Retained	_
Flectricity	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A	
School Bussing	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A	
Garbage Collection	□ No	☐ Yes	□ N/A	□ No □ Yes □ N/A	
5.7 Storm Water Drainage				1	
Specify: NATURAL OVER	AND DRA,	NAGE	t		
	SECTION 6 - I	LAND USE			
6.1 Official Plan Designation	,	,			
6.2 Zoning SPECIAL MANG	14L TSPECI	4LM4N	AGEMEN	TAREA	-
5.2 Zoning SPECIAL MAN	THEMEN A	HEEA CA	(SM4)	Va)	
6.3 Are any of the following uses/features	s on the subject land	I, or within 50	0 meters to 1 k	ilometer, of the subject land:	
An agricultural operation including livestor stabilisation plant, a provincially significan	ck facility or stockya	rd, a landfill, a	a sewage treat	ment plant or waste	
non-operating mine site within 1 kilometer	of the subject land,	an active rail	way line, a mu	nicipal/federal airport, a utility	y
corridor, or a heritage building/structure/s	ite?				
☐ No ☐ Yes If Yes, describe					
SECTION 7	- PREVIOUS/CU	IRRENT AP	PLICATION	3	
7.1 Has the subject land ever been the s	ubject of an applicat	ion under the	Planning Act?		
	es, describe				1
7.2 Aside from this application, is the sub	ject land currently th	ne subject of a	an application	under the Planning Act?	5.
☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ Unknown If N	es, describe	VDS TO	REMOTE	RESIDENTIAL (Ri).
7.3 Is there any other information that yo explain below or attach on a separate page	u think may be usefu	ul to the Muni	cipality in revie		
CAMP WABON WAS FOR	NDED + O	PERATE	A BY	THE LEWIS FAM	714
FOR GENERATIONS.	THIS AGRE	EMEN	T & co.	RPORATE RE-02	49N/Z4)100
WILL PROVIDE & STAR	BLE FUNDIA	16 PLA	TFORM G	-LIOWING THE LE	GACY
OF CAMP WABUN TO					
	SECTION 9 – CI	HECK LIST			
Have you remembered to attach the follo					
1 copy of the completed application	torm				
1 copy of the required sketch					
1 copy of any required technical or					
The required fee (cheque payable t	o the Municipality of	Temagami)			

SECTION 10 – AFFIDAVIT OR SWORN DECLARATION (to be completed by each owner)
I/We, PAUL GOODRIDGE (full name)
of the MUNICIPALITY OF CALLANDER (city, town)
in the DISTRICT OF PARRY SOUND (region, county, district)
make oath and say (or solemnly declare) that the information contained in this application is true and that the
information contained in the documents that accompany this application is true.
Sworn (or declared) before me
at the CITY OF NOCTH BAY (city, town)
in the $DISTRICT OF MIPISSING$ (region, county, district)
this 27th day of FEBRUARY , 2024
(Commissioner, etc.) Signature of Applicant*
Brook-Lynn Shelby LaPrairie, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for C. John D'Agostino Law Professional Corporation. Expires October 24, 2026.

Please provide a separate affidavit if more than one applicant.

^{*}Must be signed in the presence of the Commissioner.

SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS The application shall be accompanied by 1 copies of a site plan showing the following: Site Plan Requirements: The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land. Also, indicating any part that is to be severed and any part that is to be retained; PHOTOGRAPHS of the area. The location, size, and type of all existing and proposed buildings and structures on the subject land, indentifying which buildings and structures are existing and which are proposed. Also, indicating the distance of the buildings or structures from the front lot line, rear lot line, and the side lot lines; A description of the type of development; The existing uses on the subject land and adjacent lands; The boundaries and dimensions of any land owned by the owner of the subject land that abuts the subject land, and the distance between the subject lands and the nearest township lot line or landmark, such as a railway crossing bridge: The location of all land previously severed from the parcel originally acquired by the current owner of the subject land; The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on the subject land and adjacent lands that in the opinion of the applicant may effect the application, such as buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage ditches, river or stream banks, wetlands, wooded areas, wells, septic tanks, steep slopes, and narrow waterbodies; Identification of any existing or proposed grading, drainage, utilities, lighting, easements, and significant features of the site (such as walls, fences, hedges, large trees, or other ground cover or facilities for the landscaping of the lands and any adjacent public streets); Identification of any abutting roads, and other relevant conditions on adjacent lands; ☐ If applicable, identify: ☐ Existing grades defined by contour lines or spot elevations ☐ The location and name of any easement affecting the subject land ☐ The location of parking and boat docking facilities to be used A Title Block which includes: ☐ Identification of the proposed use of the site ■ Name and address of the person or organization submitting the site plan ☐ Municipal address and legal description ☐ Date prepared ☐ Legend ☐ Metric scale ☐ Key plan indicating general location of the development with respect to the lake or street ■ North arrow ☐ If a waterfront property, show the 15 metre vegetative buffer from the high water mark.

SKETCH TO ACCOMPANY ZONING AMENDMENT & SEVERANCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS LOCATIONS RW88 & CL13510 BEING PART OF ISLAND 981 IN LAKE TEMAGAMI (GRADEN ISLAND) TOWNSHIP OF JOAN **MUNICIPALITY** TEMAGAMI DISTRICT OF NIPISSING SMA LOCATION PV54 82.70 ID PART 1 18 PLAN 36R-11739 68.57 227.79 LOCATION CL13510-PART 2 PLAN 36R-11739 PIN 49010 - 0160 (LT) BUNKES FRAME CABINS KITCHEN DINING LOUNG OUTHOUSE 2 ROOM PAGODA NFRMARY LANDS TO BE 135.98 RETAINED AREA: 4.98 ha WORKSHOP TUCK TCYC LOCATION RW88 PIN 49010 - 0032 (LT) PATENT NP9582 STAFF RESIDENCE R1 (17) 0 76.51 FRAME CABINS [LANDS TO BE SEVERED AREA: 0.80 ha R1 PIN 49010 LAKE OUTHOUSE R1 TEMAGAMI ZONE CHANGE FROM SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AREA (SMA) TO TOURIST COMMERICAL YOUTH CAMP (TCYC) ZONE CHANGE FROM TOURIST COMMERICAL YOUTH CAMP (TCYC) TO REMOTE RESIDENTIAL (R1) SCALE 1: 2,250 DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS SKETCH ARE IN METERS AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048. THIS SKETCH WAS PREPARED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CAMP WABUN, LIMITED AND THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR USE BY OTHERS. PLANNING & SURVEYING NO PERSON MAY COPY , REPRODUCE , DISTRIBUTE , OR ALTER THIS PLAN IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PAUL GOODRIDGE, OLS. ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR - LAND USE PLANNER - DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS UNIT 1 - 490 MAIN STREET EAST, NORTH BAY, ON P1B 1B5 CAUTION: -493—1770 paul.goodridge**@**ggpsltd.com 705—493—7974 don.goulet**@**ggpsltd.com THIS SKETCH IS NOT A PLAN OF SURVEY AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR MORTGAGE OR TRANSACTION PURPOSES. IT IS TO BE USED SOLELY FOR THE EXPRESS PURPOSE FIELD OFFICE FLE STATED HEREON. N/A K. PHILLIPSON